CONWAY VILLAGE FIRE DISTRICT Public Hearing Tuesday February 11, 2020 Minutes

The public hearing for the Amendment to the Lease Agreement between the Conway Historical Society and Conway Village Fire District was called to order at 7:00 p.m.

Commissioners present: Steve Bamsey, Tom Buco

Others present: Amy Snow- Municipal Bookkeeper, Superintendent Steve Anderson, Fire Chief

Steve Solomon

Mr. Bamsey opened the public hearing with the pledge of allegiance and introductions.

Mr. Bamsey explained the public hearing was for Warrant Article 18: To see if the District will vote to approve a modification to the Lease Agreement between Conway Village Fire District and the Conway Historical Society on the site of the old Conway Village Firehouse to allow the Conway Historical Society to sublet part of the building to the Upper Saco Valley Land Trust, a 501 (c)3 non-profit organization.

Mr. Bamsey asked if there were any questions or comments regarding the article; there being none, Mr. Bamsey closed the public hearing at 7:01 p.m.

Respectfully submitted, Stacy Bolduc, Receptionist